



hvn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2015**

Ms Tejal Harsal Bhagat ... Petitioner

Versus

Vishal Marketing and Distributors and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajesh More, A.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.
DATED : JULY 10, 2015**

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.P.P. for the State.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 returnable on 7th August, 2015.

In the meantime, there shall be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(JUDGE)