

*S.S.Kilaje*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2015**

Tejal Harsal Bhagat

... Applicant

Versus

Vishal Marketing And Distributors And Anr

... Respondents

Ms. Manvi Sharma i/b. Mr. Meghshyam Kocharekar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Smt. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. None for respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Criminal W.P.No. 2680 of 2015 and Criminal W.P. No. 2682 of 2015 have become infructuous as complaint of respondent No.1 before the learned Magistrate Court has dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner, petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)